

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
SC- 42/23 (23/23)
Present : Sandip Choudhury
(JO Code : WB-587)

Order No.02, dated 29.04.23

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

All the four accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons namely Hasanur Kayal, Fatenur Kayal, Rojina Kayal and Sajeda Kayal files vokatnama this day, let it be kept with the record.

Ld Advocate appearing for the said accused persons also files a petition praying for confirmation of the interim bail of the said accused.

Ld. Defence Advocate submits that the accused persons are law abiding citizen and there is no adverse report against the accused persons, charge sheet has already been submitted and as such their interim bail be confirmed.

Perused the petition and the case record.

Heard.

Considered.

Having considered the submissions by the Ld. Advocates appearing for the respective parties and in absence of any adverse report regarding misuse of liberty of bail or tampering with the prosecution evidence, I am inclined to confirm the interim bail.

Accordingly the prayer for confirmation of the A.I bail of the accused persons namely Hasanur Kayal, Fatenur Kayal, Rojina Kayal and Sajeda Kayal is allowed.

Accused persons are permitted to remain on the previous bail bonds.

At this stage let the case record is hereby transferred to the court of Ld. A.D.J 2nd Court, Uluberia for disposal in accordance with law.

Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.

Fix.08.06.23 for appearance and further order before the transferee court.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Note in the trial register.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.